

PT. B.D. Sharma Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak

NOTIFICATION

The interviews for the of temporary positions for appointment of **Research Scientist-II** on contractual basis at MRU, Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak and **Project Technical Officer (01)** & **Lab Technician cum Data Entry Operator (01)** on contractual basis in the project "Reinfection with Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome Coronavirus-2 among healthcare workers in India" under DHR & ICMR at Multidisciplinary Research Unit (MRU), Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak scheduled to be held on 21-12-2021 have been postponed due to administrative reasons.

All the candidates are advised to keep a check on the official website of the University for every update regarding this recruitment.

Nodal Officer, MRU Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS

Rohtak